AND STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	AN	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFI	CATION OF CONTRA	ACT	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID	CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAG
SISSUDY   CORP   SISSUPPRINTED   CONTRICTOR   CONTRICTO			MAD :				dtd 2/14/05 5	5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)	<u> </u>
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Acta: Betty Freeman Nail Stop 7-7-1-2 Washington, DC 20555  8 AMEMAND CONTROL Programmer Control Stop 1	6 155	JED BY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other th	an item	(6)		3100	
OAO CORPORATION  7375 EXECUTIVE PLACE  SEABROOK NO 207062278  CODE  [PAGLITYCODE]  11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  The above rumbered solicitation is amended as set furth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  12. ACCOUNTED (15 the samedoment plot to the hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  The above rumbered solicitation as amendment of the samedoment plot to the hour and date specified in the set offerstation or set amendment and set of the samedoment of the samedoment of the set of the specified in the set offerstation of the samedoment of	T 1	CODE  J.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  Division of Contracts  Lttn: Betty Freeman  Lail Stop T-7-I-2		.	U.S. Nuclear Reg Division of Cont Mail Stop T-7-I-	nulat ract	cory Commissi		3200	
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers	8. NAJ	IE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF S	SOLICITATION N	0.	
SSABROW ED 207062278  CODE    PACHITY CODE   PACHIT	OAO CORPORATION						9B. DATED (SEE TE	M 11)		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers   settended,   is not extended   The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers   settended,   is not extended   Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified for receipt of Offers   settended,   is not extended   other settended	73	75 EXECUTIVE PLACE						05		
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:  (a) by completing items 8 and 15, and returning		ABROOK MD 207062278			x		EM 13)			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers   setended.   is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:  (a) By completing flowns & and 15, and returning	CODE	11 TUICITEN		ASAE	NDMENTS OF SC			-		
Offers submitted or (c) By separate lotter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:  (a) By completing litems B and 15, and returning		II. ITIS IIEM	ONLY APPLIES TO	AME	NUMENTS OF SC	JLIC	TATIONS			
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  (b) A THIS CHAMGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Speedy subtremy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT GROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  8. THE ABOVE NAMESED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES. (Such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.  D. OTHER (Speedy type of modification and authority)  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not, [Is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANDOPICATION (Organized by UCF section heading, including solidation/contract adject matter where featable) Accounting and Appropriation data for Modification No. 4 to Task Order 5 under Delivery Order No. NRC-33-03-342-005 is as follows:  Ber: 57N-15-512-174 JOB CODE: J7014 BOC: 252A APPN: 31X0200.47N ACCOUNTING ID: N0334200505  COMMITMENT: 700500039 OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$210,000.00 CONTRACTOR DUNS: 074830209  MODIFICATION DETAILS SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGE.  Except as provided herein, all learns and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as herestone changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND THILE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  MICHAEL A. TUTTION  15B. CONTRACTOROFFEROR  15C. DATE SIGNED	(a) I offe KNO RES by to and	By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	copies of the amendment includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE For of this amendment you de	ent; (b) ne solid RECEIF sire to	) By acknowledging rec citation and amendmen OT OF OFFERS PRIOF change an offer alread	ceipt of t num R TO y sub	of this amendment bers. FAILURE O THE HOUR AND E mitted, such chang	of each copy OF YOUR AC DATE SPECII ge may be ma	of the FIED MAY	
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.    A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily surhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10.    B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)	12. AC	See						·		
A THIS CHANGE CRIDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily surposity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.  D. OTHER (Specily type of modification and surposity)  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/bontland subject matter where leasible) Accounting and Appropriation data for Modification No. 4 to Task Order 5 under Delivery Order No. NRC-33-03-342-005 is as follows:  B&R: 57N-15-5H2-174 JOB CODE: J7014 BOC: 252A APPN: 31X0200.47N ACCOUNTING ID: N0334200505  COMMITMENT: 700500039 OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$210,000.00 CONTRACTOR DUNS: 074830209  MODIFICATION DETAILS SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGE.  Except as provided hermin, all terms and conditions of the document inferenced in lism BA or 10A, as hereolose changed, minable unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Michael A. Turner Contracting Officer  15B. CONTRACTOROFFEROR  15C. DATE SIGNED								,		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	(X)	<del></del>						)A.		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF accion headings, including solidation/contract subject matter where leasable) Accounting and Appropriation data for Modification No. 4 to Task Order 5 under Delivery Order No. NRC-33-03-342-005 is as follows:  B&R: 57N-15-5H2-174	x									
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor		C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	JANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				-			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where leasible.)  Accounting and Appropriation data for Modification No. 4 to Task Order 5 under Delivery Order No. NRC-33-03-342-005 is as follows:  B&R: 57N-15-5H2-174		D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)								
Accounting and Appropriation data for Modification No. 4 to Task Order 5 under Delivery Order No. NRC-33-03-342-005 is as follows:  B&R: 57N-15-5H2-174	E. II	PORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this docum	ent and	l return c	opies	to the Issuing offi	ce.	<u> </u>	
Delivery Order No. NRC-33-03-342-005 is as follows:  B&R: 57N-15-5H2-174	14. DE	CRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOD!FICATION (Organized by UC)	F section headings, including solicitation	on/contrac	t subject matter where feasible	÷.)				
COMMITMENT: 700500039 OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$210,000.00 CONTRACTOR DUNS: 074830209  MODIFICATION DETAILS SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGE.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 8A or 10A, as heretolore changed, remains unchanged and in full lorce and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Michael A. Turner  Contracting Officer  15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  16C. DATE SIGNED  18B. UNITED STATES OF MERIOR  BY  WILLIAM A. AMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAM		* ** *		to 1	Task Order 5 und	er	•			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretolore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Michael A. Turner  Contracting Officer  15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  16C. DATE SIGNED  16B. UNITED STATES OF MARRIER  BY  Livery A. Turner  Contracting A. Turner  Contracting A. Turner	_							D: N03342	200505	
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Michael A. Turner  Contracting Officer  15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  15C. DATE SIGNED  16C. DATE SIGNED  16C. DATE SIGNED  17 July 10C	M	ODIFICATION DETAILS SEE THE FOLLOWIN	NG PAGE.							
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Michael A. Turner  Contracting Officer  15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  15C. DATE SIGNED  16C. DATE SIGNED  16C. DATE SIGNED  17 July 10C							•			
Michael A. Turner Contracting Officer  156. DATE SIGNED  168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  BY  180. DATE SIGNED  180. DATE SIGNED  180. DATE SIGNED	Except	as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretolore ch	anged, re	mains unchanged and in full for	rce and	effect.			
By Michael A. Furnt 3:11/00	15A N	ME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		М	ichael A. Turner	:	OFFICER (Type or	print)		
	158. C	ONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED		NITED STATES OF MERIOR	1	Aurns	ノ 16	C. DATE SIGN	ED /
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-Rd)		(Signature of person authorized to sign)		ВУ	(Signature of	Contra			3/4	105



Delivery Order No. NRC-33-03-342-005 Task Order No. 5 Modification No. 4 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to obligate FY'05 funds in the amount of \$210,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount of the subject task order from \$425,362.00 to \$635,362.00.

Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

The fifth paragraph of the definitization letter dated, September 30, 2003, is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is \$635,362.00. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the task order cost ceiling of \$752,149.71, for the two year period. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this task order. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's risk."

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'03 Obligation Amount	\$ 54,000.00
Total FY'04 Obligation Amount	<del>_</del>
Total FY'05 Obligation Amount	•

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$635,362.00

This modification obligates FY'05 funds in the amount of \$210,000.00

All other terms and conditions under this task order, including the ceiling amount of \$752,149.71 remains unchanged.